Measurements in Inches

Size (IN)

Height

Chest

Waist at natural bend
Hip at fullest part
Inseam to Ankle Bone

MNeck to Wrist Sleeve Length

Measurements in Centimeters

Size (CM)

Height

Chest

Waist at natural bend
Hip at fullest part
Inseam to Ankle Bone

MNeck to Wrist Sleeve Length

S

8

A46-53
24-77

20-22

25-28
171/2-201/2
21-241/2

S
117-135
61-68.5
51-56
63.5-71
44.5-52
53-62

Youth Clothing Size Chart

M

10-12

54-59

27-29

22-24

28-30
201/2-23
241/2-261/2

M
137-150
68.5-74
56-61
71-76
52-58.5
62-67

L

14-16

60-64

29-32

25-28

30-32
23-241/2

26 1/2-281/2

L
152-162.5
74-81
63.5-71
76-81
58.5-62
67-72

XL

18-20

65-67

32-34

28-30

32-34
241/2-251/2
281/2-301/2

XL
165-170
81-86
-7e
81-86
62-65
712-T15



